IGLC MISSION STATEMENT

MGS, AREA ASSEMBLY HANDBOOK, JANUARY 2022

The purpose of the Intergroup Liaison Committee (IGLC) is to serve as a resource conduit between the Area 29 general service structure, the General Service Office, and the eleven (11) Intergroups in Area 29; encourage communication among the Intergroups in Area 29; assist individual groups in Area 29 in carrying A.A.'s message of recovery.

Map of Area 29 Districts & Greater Maryland Intergroups*

*Intergroups have flexible boundaries because of A.A. Group autonomy.

